004 16:05 FAX 7038362787

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	<u> </u>		Attorney Docket No. 118076						
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1. A. Name of conveying party: Tatsumi FUJIOKA		DENS 1-1, SI	d address of receiving party: O CORPORATION HOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, I-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN						
B. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No								
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
	☐ Merger								
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
☐ Other									
B. Execution Date: <u>Decemb</u>	er_18, 2003								
4. A. If this document is being f	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
B. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/73</u> 3,456		C. Pateni No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please ch total fee (arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, V.A Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703	928 A 22320 3-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. Thomas J. Pardini Registration	July _		rect and any attached copy is a true copy of late: April 16, 2004						
Inomas J. Paroim Registration	110. 30,711	<u> </u>							

67265-US-ST/nh

ASS	GNI	MEN	TI
•			

		(1) <u>·</u>	Tatsumi Fujioka	(5)	
(1-8) Insert		(2)			6)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)				7)		
		(4) _			8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPOR	ATION		
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, F	 Kariya-city, Aichi-p	ref., 448-8661, Japan	
		States for pa substi	s of America as defined itent including any and tute, and reissue applic	in 35 U.S.C. §100, Lall provisional, no cation(s), and all Le	ire right, title and interest in the invention, and in a on-provisional, divisional, etters Patent, extensions in the invention known as	all applications, continuation, reissues and
(11)	Insert	(11)	PRESS-FITTING ME	THOD AND RECTI	FYING DEVICE HAVING	i
such Numb	Identification such as Title, Case		PRESS-FITTED MEN	IBER		<u> </u>
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	140		
		for wh States	r which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United tates of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			_
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number	<u></u> .	
declar thereo forwar in con agreer by reis Patent hereby have) further and Tr	uing, divisional or reissue 2) The undersigned agreed concerning any applen, for the invention, and with such interference. 3) The undersigned agreed in the undersigned agreed in the undersigned agreed in the undersigned here or reexamination agreed in the undersigned here of the United States restroyenants that he has (not executed, and will not executed, and will not identification which may ademark Office for reconsidered in consideration which may ademark Office for reconsidered in the undersigned here identification which may ademark Office for reconsidered in the undersigned here.	re application we ree (s) to coo coordinate (s) to grant of ee(s) to grant of eby autisulting found eby grant of execution or coordation	cations for the invention aith such applications are execute all papers new perate with the Assignment of the invention of divisions and the inventional of this document.	n, and any patent(s nd patents as the As cessary in connecti- sion thereof, or an ee in every way pos- documents and pe convention for Prot acts which may be n catent to the Assigner the Commissioner of the said Assignee the entire interest l conflict herewith. & BERRIDGE the l order to comply with	nection with any applical issuing thereon, and all signees may deem neces on with any interference by patent or reissue application of the which may action of Industrial Properties. The patents to issue any and as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that power to insert on this as a the rules of the United cosite the undersigned resiste the undersigned of the cosite the undersigned of the undersigned	so to execute issary. which may be ication based ice and going be necessaryerty or similar ain or confirm and all Letters interest, and the has (they signment any States Patent
					Fujioka	
				-		
						·
						•
-	This assignment should a	nreferal	hly he signed hefore: (s) a Notany Public if	within the LLS A (b) a L	•
outside	the U.S.A. If neither, th	ien it sh	iould be signed before a	at least two witness	es who also sign hère: 🥏	
	<u>December 18,2</u> Becember 18.2		Witness	<u>Masata ka</u>	<u>Hamada</u> Zoki gan ikatent	
rate _	Wectaber 10.2		Witness	fakathi.	doki janbatent	

RECORDED: 04/16/2004

REEL: 014526 FRAME: 0724